 Peplink Antenna Guide
Theory, Application and Choosing the Right One
Unbreakable Connectivity
Peplink Mission
A N Y T I M E
A N Y W H E R E
Today Agenda
1. Typical applications

Puma Stingray Hummingbird
Peplink antenna
Numbering System
 Connectors:
1. 1ft (30cm) cable and QMA connectors
(extension cable available)
2. 6.5 ft (2m) cable and QMA connectors
(extension cable available)
3. 6.5 ft (2m) cable and SMA connectors
Cable and Connector
Puma Series
Connector:
6.5 ft (2m) cable and SMA connectors
Stingray Series
Connectors:
1. 16 ft (5m) cable and SMA connectors
2. 2 ft (0.5m) cable and N-type connectors
Hummingbird SeriesExtension Cables:
1. 4.5m SMA male to QMA (for LTE/5G)
2. 4.5m RP-SMA male to QMA (for Wi-FI)
3. 4.5m QMA to QMA (for LTE/5G)
Puma Antenna
SKU combination
Puma 401 Puma 221 Puma 020 Puma 421
SMA Connector 2m only 2m only 2m only 2m only
QMA Connector 0.3m or 2m 0.3m only 0.3m only 0.3m or 2m
Extension Cable +4.5m +4.5m +4.5m +4.5m
A QMA connectors are designed as snap-on
locking replacements for the standard SMA
connectors. In the case of an extension, using a
QMA connector is quick to install and prevents
any interventions in the future in comparison to
SMA or N-Type.
Q
Video showing SMA vs QMA
More About SMA and QMA
Pros Cons
● Can be plugged in very quickly
● Secure and reliable connection
● Expensive
● Not common
QMASMA
Pros Cons
● Affordable price
● Easy to buy
● Takes time to attach
● Needs to double check connection
Why CAT 18 / 5G have 4 connectors
MBX HD4 CAT-18MBX HD4 CAT-12
Puma antennas for Peplink routers
Peplink router Puma model
MAX BR1 (Classic, Mini, Mini Core, MK2, Pro)
MAX Transit Mini, MAX Transit
221
MAX Transit (CAT-18, Duo) 421
MAX HD2 421 + 020
MAX HD2 Mini 401
Balance 30 221 + 020
Peplink router Puma model
MAX HD4 2x 401 + 2x 020
OR  2x 421
MAX HD4 MBX  CAT-12 2x 401 + 2x 020
OR  2x 421
MAX HD4 MBX  CAT-18 / 5G 2x 401 + 2x 421
 (QMA Puma required)
SpeedFusion Engine 401
(adapter required)
MBX connected directly to Puma antennas
2m scenario
MBX HD4 CAT-18
2x PUMA-401-Q-B-6